tangible book value per share represents pro forma net tangible book value divided by the total number of
shares of common stock outstanding as of June 30, 2023, after giving effect to the conversion of our convertible preferred stock.

After giving further effect to the issuance and sale by us of the 14,710,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at the initial
public offering
price of $17.00 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, of which $2.4
million had been paid as of June 30, 2023 and $1.2 million had been
accrued as of June 30, 2023, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of
June 30, 2023 would be $557.6 million, or $3.67 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value to our
existing
stockholders of $1.29 per share and an immediate dilution to new investors of $13.33 per share. Dilution per share to new investors represents the
difference between the price per share to be paid by new investors for the shares
of common stock sold in this offering and the pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value per share immediately after this offering.

The following
table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share   $17.00
Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of June 30, 2023   $(15.75)
Pro forma increase in historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of June 30,
2023 attributable

to the pro forma transactions described above   18.13

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2023   2.38
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors
participating in this

offering   1.29

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   3.67

Dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors participating
in this
offering   $13.33

If the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares is exercised in full, the pro forma as adjusted
net tangible book value per share of our
common stock would be $3.84 per share, and the dilution in pro forma net tangible book value per share to new investors in this offering would be
$13.16 per share, in each case based on the initial
public offering price of $17.00 per share.

86

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 2023, on a pro forma as adjusted basis, the
number of shares of common stock purchased from us,
the total consideration paid, or to be paid, and the average price per share paid, or to be paid, by existing stockholders and by the new investors, at the
initial public offering price of $17.00
per share, before deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering expenses payable by
us:

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

Weighted-

Average Price

Per Share   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent
   (in thousands, except share, per share and percent data)
Existing stockholders   137,239,096   90.3%   $616,625   71.1%   $ 4.49
New investors   14,710,000   9.7   250,070   28.9   $ 17.00

Total   151,949,096   100.0%   $866,695   100.0%